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MnDOT Office of Civil Rights 
Contract Compliance/EEO Team 
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METRO 

Districts 1 and 2 
Byron Millea 
651-366-3315 
byron.millea@state.mn.us 

Districts 3 and 4 
Suk Shah 
651-366-3325 
suk.shah@state.mn.us 

Metro 
Jonica Carr 
651-366-3322 
jonica.carr@state.mn.us 

Districts 6, 7 and 8 
Lee Zutz 

Mankato  Rochester 
35 

651-366-3330 

lee.zutz@state.mn.us 

  Christopher Clarke 

90 

revised 08/10 

Statewide program support specialist 
651-366-3007 
christopher.clarke@state.mn.us 

Internal forms submissions: OCRForms.DOT@state.mn.us 

External forms submissions: OCRFormsSubmissions.DOT@state.mn.us 

Supervisor - Maria Sarabia
651-366-3320

maria.sarabia@state.mn.us
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